
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

SCCA Majors Races 

 

Road Race EGGstravaganza 

World Wide Technologies Raceway 

Madison, IL 

April 12-13, 2025 



Saturday 
 

Qualifying and Races 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

No. 
54 
35 
58 
40 

113 
59 
36 

122 
7 

72 
76 

146 

Class 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SM 
EP 
SM 
SM 
SRF3 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
1 
1 
2 
3 
8 

Name 
Chris Funk 
Richard Wiese 
Ismaeel Ellahi 
Steve Conrad 
Steven Rehkemper 
Wade White 
Michael Keith Scharf 
Austin Smith 
Justin Lautz 
John Valenta 
Jason Hartwell 
Kirk Collier 

Region 
KCR 
STL 
NNJ 
TVR 
CHI 
TVR 
STL 
CHI 
STL 
STL 
KCR 
KCR 

Member # 
179413 
294162 
743486 
333792 
222447 
55148 
130411 
684476 
465371 
235360 
469555 
165310 

Best Tm 
1:02.302 
1:02.707 
1:04.018 
1:05.611 
1:05.615 
1:07.469 
1:08.232 
1:08.851 
1:11.271 
1:12.781 
1:12.844 
1:13.674 

In Lap 

2 
2 
2 

13 
8 
5 
3 
5 
5 
4 
3 
2 

Hometown 
Kansas City MO 
Chesterfield MO 
Mountain View CA 
Huntsville AL 
Chicago IL 
Vail CO 
Saint Louis MO 
Grafton WI 
Saint Louis MO 
Bridegton MO 
Kansas City MO 
Overland Park KS 

Make-Model 
SCCA Ent SRF3 
SCCA Ent SRF3 
SCCA Ent SRF3 
SCCA Ent SRF3 
SCCA Ent SRF3 
SCCA Ent SRF3 
SCCA Ent SRF3 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2002 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
SCCA Ent SRF3 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
All times given are manual. 

Printed: 4/14/2025 9:55:15 PM 

Chief of T&S: James Lynch 

Race Director: Lyle Fisher 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Ark Valley Race Group 

St. Louis Eggstravaganza 25-M-63919 

1 SRF3 SRF* SM STL ITA* ITB* ITC* 

SATURDAY QUALIFYING 

Qualifying started at 8:27:10 

World Wide Technology Raceway  1.650 miles 

4/12/2025 08:00 

2025 Road Race EGGstravaganza!  MiDiv Majors
St. Louis/Southern Illinois Regions

April 11,12,13 2025
World Wide Technology Raceway



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

Not qualified 
DNS 

No. 
35 

113 
36 
54 
58 
59 

146 
40 
7 

122 
76 
41 

72 

Class 
SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
1 
2 
3 
4 

DNS 

Name 
Richard Wiese 
Steven Rehkemper 
Michael Keith Scharf 
Chris Funk 
Ismaeel Ellahi 
Wade White 
Kirk Collier 
Steve Conrad 
Justin Lautz 
Austin Smith 
Jason Hartwell 
Roman Perez 

John Valenta 

Laps 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
22 
22 
21 
21 
21 
20 

Best Tm 
1:06.357 
1:07.402 
1:07.215 
1:07.836 
1:08.037 
1:08.157 
1:08.318 
1:10.721 
1:12.759 
1:12.935 
1:15.115 

Diff 

19.662 
21.778 
31.883 
51.179 
51.399 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

2 Laps 
2 Laps 
2 Laps 
3 Laps 

DNS 

Make-Model 
SCCA Ent SRF3 
SCCA Ent SRF3 
SCCA Ent SRF3 
SCCA Ent SRF3 
SCCA Ent SRF3 
SCCA Ent SRF3 
SCCA Ent SRF3 
SCCA Ent SRF3 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1996 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

Member # 

294162 
222447 
130411 
179413 
743486 
55148 
165310 
333792 
465371 
684476 
469555 
747205 

235360 

Region 
STL 
CHI 
STL 
KCR 
NNJ 
TVR 
KCR 
TVR 
STL 
CHI 
KCR 
Colo 

STL 

Hometown 
Chesterfield MO 
Chicago IL 
St Louis MO 
Kansas City MO 
Mountain View CA 
Vail CO 
Overland Park KS 
Huntsville AL 
St Louis MO 
Grafton WI 
Kansas City MO 
Elizabeth CO 

Bridegton MO 

Sponsor 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Provisional Results posted at 1:30 PM. Total Time 25:45:944. 
Car #41 transponder not working, 1 manual time given, but was scored with 20 laps. 
Official Results posted at 2:40 PM. 

Printed: 4/12/2025 9:51:24 PM 

Chief of T&S: James Lynch 

Race Director: Lyle Fisher 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA - St Louis Region (21) 

Margin of Victory 

19.662 

Avg. Speed 

88.373 

Best Lap Tm 

1:06.357 

Best Speed 

89.516 

Best Lap by 

35 - Richard Wiese 

St. Louis Eggstravaganza 25-M-63919 

1 SRF3 SRF* SM STL ITA* ITB* ITC* 

SATURDAY RACE OFFICIAL Revised 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 12:32:55 

World Wide Technology Raceway  1.650 miles 

4/12/2025 12:30 

2025 Road Race EGGstravaganza!  MiDiv Majors
St. Louis/Southern Illinois Regions

April 12 - 13, 2025
World Wide Technology Raceway



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

No. 
20 
54 
3 

25 
12 

142 
94 
81 
71 
63 
49 
44 
27 

Class 
HP 
HP 
HP 
EP 
FP 
HP 
EP 
B-Spec 
FP 
B-Spec 
FP 
B-Spec 
HP 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
1 
1 
4 
2 
1 
2 
2 
3 
3 
5 

Name 
Chris Schaafsma 
Chuck Mathis 
Chris W Albin 
Mark Weber 
Gerald Lamb 
Angus Crome 
Kevin Patterson 
Bryon Prokopf 
Jonathan Stalzer 
Gregg Campbell 
Weber Manning 
John Conely 
Guy Watney 

Region 
CHI 
SILR 
SILR 
STL 
Milw 
SILR 
DMV 
SILR 
BVR 
WMR 
MIDS 
DET 
KCR 

Member # 
310090 
180832_1 
180831_1 
19811 
38707 
465628 
231843 
322859 
346158 
635116 
71503_1 
523187 
232601_1 

Best Tm 
1:10.509 
1:10.539 
1:12.739 
1:13.269 
1:13.315 
1:14.094 
1:15.876 
1:17.323 
1:18.029 
1:19.425 
1:22.732 
1:28.005 
1:30.704 

In Lap 

16 
6 
8 

12 
8 
7 
7 
7 
6 
3 
5 
3 
9 

Hometown 
Wheaton IL 
St Jacob IL 
Maryland Heights MO 
St Louis MO 
Oswego IL 
Maryville IL 
Waterloo IA 
Maryland Heights MO 
Plainfield IL 
South Lyon MI 
Germantown TN 
Brighton MI 
Overland Park KS 

Make-Model 
Volkswagen GTI 
Volkswagen Rabbit 
Volkswagen GTI 
Mazda Miata 
MG B 
Volkswagen GTI 
Porsche 944S2 
Mazda 2 
Toyota Corolla 
Chevrolet Sonic 
Mazda Miata 
Chevrolet Sonic 
Toyota MR2 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
All times given are manual. 

Printed: 4/14/2025 10:03:20 PM 

Chief of T&S: James Lynch 

Race Director: Lyle Fisher 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Ark Valley Race Group 

St. Louis Eggstravaganza 25-M-63919 

2 GTL* EP FP HP B-Spec 

SATURDAY QUALIFYING 

Qualifying started at 8:56:18 

World Wide Technology Raceway  1.650 miles 

4/12/2025 08:25 

2025 Road Race EGGstravaganza!  MiDiv Majors
St. Louis/Southern Illinois Regions

April 11,12,13 2025
World Wide Technology Raceway



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

DNF 

No. 
20 
54 
3 

25 
12 

142 
71 
81 
49 
63 
44 
94 
27 
7 

Class 
HP 

HP 

HP 

EP 

FP 

HP 

FP 

B-Spec 

FP 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

EP 

HP 

EP 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
1 
1 
4 
2 
1 
3 
2 
3 
2 
5 

DNF 

Name 
Chris Schaafsma 
Chuck Mathis 
Chris W Albin 
Mark Weber 
Gerald Lamb 
Angus Crome 
Jonathan Stalzer 
Bryon Prokopf 
Weber Manning 
Gregg Campbell 
John Conely 
Kevin Patterson 
Guy Watney 
Justin Lautz 

Laps 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
20 
20 
19 
19 
18 
16 
12 
3 

Best Tm 
1:10.439 
1:10.627 
1:11.826 
1:12.520 
1:12.211 
1:13.196 
1:15.338 
1:18.342 
1:14.637 
1:19.269 
1:25.269 
1:16.245 
1:30.542 
1:24.377 

Diff 

1.880 
18.455 
39.182 
47.980 
49.963 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

2 Laps 
2 Laps 
3 Laps 
5 Laps 
9 Laps 

DNF 

Make-Model 
Volkswagen GTI 
Volkswagen GTI 
Volkswagen GTI 
Mazda Miata 
MG B 
Volkswagen GTI 
Toyota Corolla 
Mazda 2 
Mazda Miata 
Chevrolet Sonic 
Chevrolet Sonic 
Porsche 944S2 
Toyota MR2 
Mazda Miata 

Member # 

310090 
180832_1 
180831_1 
19811 
38707 
465628 
346158 
322859 
71503_1 
635116 
523187 
231843 
232601_1 
465371 

Region 
CHI 
SILR 
SILR 
STL 
Milw 
SILR 
BVR 
SILR 
MIDS 
WMR 
DET 
DMV 
KCR 
STL 

Hometown 
Wheaton IL 
St Jacob IL 
Maryland Heights MO 
St Louis MO 
Oswego IL 
Maryville IL 
Plainfield IL 
Maryland Heights MO 
Germantown TN 
South Lyon MI 
Brighton MI 
Waterloo IA 
Overland Park KS 
St Louis MO 

Sponsor 
Hoosier|Race-Keeper|NGP Racing|G-Loc|Tech-53|Autobahn Autoworx 
Hoosier AMT performance engines 
Hoosier/Over The Limit Racing/AMT engines/247-parts.com 
Goodyear 
Carbotech/Goodyear 
Hoosier/Summit/G-Loc Brakes/Race Keeper 
Auto Body By Daniel's/TRD/GY Tire/Hoosier/Hawk/MOM 
G-LOC Brakes/Penniless Prokopf Racing 
Robin Racing 
ID Cleanse.com 
Conely Rent A Car 

Anesthesia Service and Equipment 
Shay Roofing Inc. 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Provation Results posted at 2:15 PM. Total Time 25:10:982. 
Official Results posted at 2:45 PM 

Printed: 4/12/2025 8:41:25 PM 

Chief of T&S: James Lynch 

Race Director: Lyle Fisher 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA - St Louis Region (21) 

Margin of Victory 

1.880 

Avg. Speed 

82.556 

Best Lap Tm 

1:10.439 

Best Speed 

84.328 

Best Lap by 

20 - Chris Schaafsma 

St. Louis Eggstravaganza 25-M-63919 

2 GTL* EP FP HP B-Spec 

SATURDAY RACE OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 13:11:35 

World Wide Technology Raceway  1.650 miles 

4/12/2025 13:00 

2025 Road Race EGGstravaganza!  MiDiv Majors
St. Louis/Southern Illinois Regions

April 12 - 13, 2025
World Wide Technology Raceway



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

No. 
11 

169 
50 

167 
101 
41 

117 
6 

Class 
GT1 
GT2 
GT2 
GT2 
GT1 
T1 
AS 
AS 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
3 
2 
1 
1 
2 

Name 
Rocky Elli 
Steven Anderson 
Mike McGinley 
Steve Leidholdt 
Stephen Wiles 
Michael Pettiford 
Andy Schniedermeyer 
Tim White 

Region 
CHI 
STL 
KCR 
STL 
KCR 
Colo 
STL 
NEB 

Member # 
671561 
681656 
297151 
499128 
388289 
149585 
481515 
193088 

Best Tm 
1:02.759 
1:04.148 
1:04.685 
1:05.480 
1:06.103 
1:08.413 
1:14.172 
1:17.842 

In Lap 

7 
5 
6 

15 
17 
5 
4 
4 

Hometown 
Northfield IL 
Saint Louis MO 
Overland Park KS 
Chesterfield MO 
Kansas City MO 
Louisville CO 
Florissant MO 
Omaha NE 

Make-Model 
Chevrolet Corvette 
Chevrolet Camaro 
Chevrolet Corvette 
Chevrolet Camaro 
Chevrolet Camaro 
Chevrolet Corvette Z06 
Chevrolet Camaro 
Ford Mustang Cobra 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
All times given are manual. 

Printed: 4/14/2025 10:24:29 PM 

Chief of T&S: James Lynch 

Race Director: Lyle Fisher 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Ark Valley Race Group 

St. Louis Eggstravaganza 25-M-63919 

3 AS GT1 GT2 GTX T1 GTA* 

SATURDAY QUALIFYING 

Qualifying started at 9:24:07 

World Wide Technology Raceway  1.650 miles 

4/12/2025 08:50 

2025 Road Race EGGstravaganza!  MiDiv Majors
St. Louis/Southern Illinois Regions

April 11,12,13 2025
World Wide Technology Raceway



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

No. 
11 

169 
50 

167 
41 

117 
6 

101 

Class 
GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

T1 

AS 

AS 

GT1 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
3 
1 
1 
2 
2 

Name 
Rocky Elli 
Steven Anderson 
Mike McGinley 
Steve Leidholdt 
Michael Pettiford 
Andy Schniedermeyer 
Tim White 
Stephen Wiles 

Laps 
20 
20 
20 
20 
19 
18 
18 
17 

Best Tm 
1:02.459 
1:04.838 
1:05.024 
1:07.401 
1:07.379 
1:11.475 
1:14.171 
1:04.288 

Diff 

14.411 
27.827 

1:09.071 
1 Lap 

2 Laps 
2 Laps 
3 Laps 

Make-Model 
Chevrolet Corvette 
Chevrolet Camaro 
Chevrolet Corvette 
Chevrolet Camaro 
Chevrolet Corvette Z06 
Chevrolet Camaro 
Ford Mustang Cobra 
Chevrolet Camaro 

Member # 

671561 
681656 
297151 
499128 
149585 
481515 
193088 
388289 

Region 
CHI 
STL 
KCR 
STL 
Colo 
STL 
NEB 
KCR 

Hometown 
Northfield IL 
St Louis MO 
Overland Park KS 
Chesterfield MO 
Louisville CO 
Florissant MO 
Omaha NE 
Kansas City MO 

Sponsor 
Fieldsauto.com 
PFM Racing 
McGinley Motorsports 
STL Racing 
GO 4 IT Racing Schools/Hoosier Tires/Hawk Brakes/Emich Chevrolet/Forgeline Wheels/Phoenix Performanc 
Castlereagh team racing 
Payments Solution Consulting LLC 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Provation Results posted at 2:30 PM. Total Time 21:49:683. 
Official Results posted at 3:00 PM 

Printed: 4/12/2025 8:42:40 PM 

Chief of T&S: James Lynch 

Race Director: Lyle Fisher 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA - St Louis Region (21) 

Margin of Victory 

14.411 

Avg. Speed 

90.709 

Best Lap Tm 

1:02.459 

Best Speed 

95.102 

Best Lap by 

11 - Rocky Elli 

St. Louis Eggstravaganza 25-M-63919 

3 AS GT1 GT2 GTX T1 GTA* 

SATURDAY RACE OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 13:48:20 

World Wide Technology Raceway  1.650 miles 

4/12/2025 13:45 

2025 Road Race EGGstravaganza!  MiDiv Majors
St. Louis/Southern Illinois Regions

April 12 - 13, 2025
World Wide Technology Raceway



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

No. 
26 
42 

117 
12 
89 
71 
41 
75 
05 
82 
7 

Class 
GT3U 
T3 
T3 
T3 
ITJ 
ITR 
Spec Corvette 
STU 
STU 
T3 
T3 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
3 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
4 
5 

Name 
Chris Edens 
Michael Pettiford 
Jeff Ryan 
Stephen Johnson 
Crawford Coupey 
Mike Stevens 
Scott Francis 
Robert G. Wright 
Alan Orban 
John Wilson 
David Muramoto 

Region 
ARK 
Colo 
Colo 
KCR 
STL 
STL 
TVR 
STL 
STL 
KCR 
Colo 

Member # 
364995 
149585 
721378 
272532_1 
677889 
514523 
722158 
400727 
218131 
520425 
139384 

Best Tm 
1:07.928 
1:08.953 
1:09.223 
1:09.878 
1:10.891 
1:11.056 
1:11.523 
1:12.042 
1:12.598 
1:14.366 
1:16.903 

In Lap 

5 
6 
6 
4 
5 
4 
6 
8 

11 
5 
6 

Hometown 
Sherwood AR 
Louisville CO 
Erie CO 
Stilwell KS 
St Clair MO 
Fulton MO 
Huntsville AL 
Florissant MO 
Hazelwood MO 
Shawnee KS 
Aurora CO 

Make-Model 
Mazda MX5 GT-3 
Pontiac Solstice GXP 
BMW 330ci 
Nissan Nismo 370 Z 
Ford Mustang 
Ford Mustang GT 
Chevrolet Corvette Z06 
BMW 325i 
Dodge Neon SRT4 
Honda S2000 
Nissan 350Z 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
All times given are manual. 

Printed: 4/14/2025 10:09:39 PM 

Chief of T&S: James Lynch 

Race Director: Lyle Fisher 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Ark Valley Race Group 

St. Louis Eggstravaganza 25-M-63919 

4 GT3U STU T2-4 C-Spec ITE* ITR* ITS* IT7* 

SATURDAY QUALIFYING 

Qualifying started at 9:50:21 

World Wide Technology Raceway  1.650 miles 

4/12/2025 09:15 

2025 Road Race EGGstravaganza!  MiDiv Majors
St. Louis/Southern Illinois Regions

April 11,12,13 2025
World Wide Technology Raceway



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

Not qualified 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
42 
12 

117 
89 
7 

71 
41 
82 
05 

75 
26 

Class 
T3 

T3 

T3 

ITJ 

T3 

ITR 

Spec Corvette 

T3 

STU 

STU 

GT3U 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
1 
4 
1 
1 
5 
1 

DNS 
DNS 

Name 
Michael Pettiford 
Stephen Johnson 
Jeff Ryan 
Crawford Coupey 
David Muramoto 
Mike Stevens 
Scott Francis 
John Wilson 
Alan Orban 

Robert G. Wright 
Chris Edens 

Laps 
22 
22 
22 
21 
20 
20 
20 
20 
12 

Best Tm 
1:08.523 
1:08.574 
1:09.726 
1:13.520 
1:14.849 
1:14.510 
1:17.242 
1:18.257 
1:12.251 

Diff 

0.249 
51.200 
1 Lap 

2 Laps 
2 Laps 
2 Laps 
2 Laps 

10 Laps 

DNS 
DNS 

Make-Model 
Pontiac Solstice GXP 
Nissan Nismo 370 Z 
BMW 330ci 
Ford Mustang 
Nissan 350Z 
Ford Mustang GT 
Chevrolet Corvette Z06 
Honda S2000 
Dodge Neon SRT4 

BMW 325i 
Mazda MX5 GT-3 Turbo 

Member # 

149585 
272532_1 
721378 
677889 
139384 
514523 
722158 
520425 
218131 

400727 
364995 

Region 
Colo 
KCR 
Colo 
STL 
Colo 
STL 
TVR 
KCR 
STL 

STL 
ARK 

Hometown 
Louisville CO 
Stilwell KS 
Erie CO 
St Clair MO 
Aurora CO 
Fulton MO 
Huntsville AL 
Shawnee KS 
Hazelwood MO 

Florissant MO 
Sherwood AR 

Sponsor 
GO4IT Racing Schools/Hoosier/Hawk/Emich 
Blue River Concrete 
Island Racing 
Proper Trouble Social Club 
Goodyear 
pfm racing 
Roark Customs 

Castlereagh Team Racing 
Two-Six Motorsports/Sherwood Tire Pros/Wilwood Brakes/GLoc Brakes/Springfield Dyno 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:13.520) ITJ by Crawford Coupey; (1:17.242) Speck Corvette by Scott Francis. 
New Track Record (1:08.523) for T3 by Michael Pettiford. 
Provation Results posted at 3:05 PM. Total Time 25:31:912. 
Official Results posted at 4:30 PM 

Printed: 4/12/2025 8:44:22 PM 

Chief of T&S: James Lynch 

Race Director: Lyle Fisher 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA - St Louis Region (21) 

Margin of Victory 

0.249 

Avg. Speed 

85.305 

Best Lap Tm 

1:08.523 

Best Speed 

86.686 

Best Lap by 

42 - Michael Pettiford 

St. Louis Eggstravaganza 25-M-63919 

4 GT3U STU T2-4 C-Spec ITE* ITR* ITS* IT7* 

SATURDAY RACE OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 14:25:51 

World Wide Technology Raceway  1.650 miles 

4/12/2025 14:25 

2025 Road Race EGGstravaganza!  MiDiv Majors
St. Louis/Southern Illinois Regions

April 12 - 13, 2025
World Wide Technology Raceway



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

No. 
9 

42 
30 
14 
4 

86 
92 
3 

26 
94 

Class 
P 
FC 
FA 
FC 
FF 
F6 
FC 
FC 
FF 
FV 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
3 
4 
2 
1 

Name 
Greg Case 
Bill Johnson 
James (Jim) Wright 
Robert C. Henson III 
Cliff Johnson 
Timothy Friest 
Daniel Hayes 
Kevin Kopecky 
Timothy Adcock 
Michael Nitz 

Region 
CILL 
KCR 
STL 
KCR 
KCR 
KCR 
STL 
KCR 
STL 
Milw 

Member # 
200945 
181783_1 
56962 
78884_4 
117710 
391518 
636323 
401670 
546463 
699716 

Best Tm 
58.253 
59.615 

1:01.379 
1:05.743 
1:06.130 
1:12.534 
1:13.156 
1:13.668 
1:13.855 
1:16.604 

In Lap 

6 
10 
3 
5 

12 
4 

10 
8 
6 

10 

Hometown 
Peoria IL 
Leawood KS 
Wildwood MO 
Lee's Summit MO 
Stilwell KS 
Leavenworth KS 
Clayton MO 
Louisburg KS 
Valley Park MO 
Menomonee Falls WI 

Make-Model 
Stohr WF-1 
Van Diemen RF01-2 
Swift DB-4 
Van Diemen RF-93 
Piper DF-5 
KBS mk VII 
Van Diemen RF92 
RFR 
Swift DB1 
Protoform P2 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
All times given are manual. 

Printed: 4/14/2025 10:12:53 PM 

Chief of T&S: James Lynch 

Race Director: Lyle Fisher 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Ark Valley Race Group 

St. Louis Eggstravaganza 25-M-63919 

5 F6 FA FC FE2 FF FV FX P P2* ASR* FE* FS* 

SATURDAY QUALIFYING 

Qualifying started at 10:22:05 

World Wide Technology Raceway  1.650 miles 

4/12/2025 09:40 

2025 Road Race EGGstravaganza!  MiDiv Majors
St. Louis/Southern Illinois Regions

April 11,12,13 2025
World Wide Technology Raceway



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

DNF 

No. 
30 
42 
14 
4 

86 
92 
3 

94 
9 

26 

Class 
FA 

FC 

FC 

FF 

F6 

FC 

FC 

FV 

P 

FF 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
3 
4 
1 
1 

DNF 

Name 
James (Jim) Wright 
Bill Johnson 
Robert C. Henson III 
Cliff Johnson 
Timothy Friest 
Daniel Hayes 
Kevin Kopecky 
Michael Nitz 
Greg Case 
Timothy Adcock 

Laps 
20 
20 
20 
19 
18 
18 
17 
17 
13 
4 

Best Tm 
59.609 

1:00.711 
1:04.854 
1:07.158 
1:10.311 
1:13.465 
1:13.061 
1:18.326 

58.308 
1:15.742 

Diff 

1.967 
18.550 
1 Lap 

2 Laps 
2 Laps 
3 Laps 
3 Laps 
7 Laps 

DNF 

Make-Model 
Swift DB-4 
Van Diemen RF01-2 
Van Diemen RF-93 
Piper DF-5 
KBS mk VII 
Van Diemen RF92 
RFR 
Protoform P2 
Stohr WF-1 
Swift DB1 

Member # 

56962 
181783_1 
78884_4 
117710 
391518 
636323 
401670 
699716 
200945 
546463 

Region 
STL 
KCR 
KCR 
KCR 
KCR 
STL 
KCR 
Milw 
CILL 
STL 

Hometown 
Wildwood MO 
Leawood KS 
Lee's Summit MO 
Stilwell KS 
Leavenworth KS 
Clayton MO 
Louisburg KS 
Menomonee Falls WI 
Peoria IL 
Valley Park MO 

Sponsor 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (58.308) for P by Greg Case. 
Provation Results posted at 3:50 PM. Total Time 25:57:181. 
Official Results posted at 4:30 PM 

Printed: 4/12/2025 8:44:51 PM 

Chief of T&S: James Lynch 

Race Director: Lyle Fisher 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA - St Louis Region (21) 

Margin of Victory 

1.967 

Avg. Speed 

76.292 

Best Lap Tm 

58.308 

Best Speed 

101.873 

Best Lap by 

9 - Greg Case 

St. Louis Eggstravaganza 25-M-63919 

5 F6 FA FC FE2 FF FV FX P P2*ASR*FE* FS* 

SATURDAY RACE OFFICIAL 

Race started at 15:02:58 

World Wide Technology Raceway  1.650 miles 

4/12/2025 15:00 

2025 Road Race EGGstravaganza!  MiDiv Majors
St. Louis/Southern Illinois Regions

April 12 - 13, 2025
World Wide Technology Raceway



Sunday 
 

Qualifying and Races 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

No. 
35 
36 

113 
54 
58 
59 

146 
40 
7 

122 
76 
72 
41 

Class 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

Name 
Richard Wiese 
Michael Keith Scharf 
Steven Rehkemper 
Chris Funk 
Ismaeel Ellahi 
Wade White 
Kirk Collier 
Steve Conrad 
Justin Lautz 
Austin Smith 
Jason Hartwell 
John Valenta 
Roman Perez 

Member # 
294162 
130411 
222447 
179413 
743486 
55148 
165310 
333792 
465371 
684476 
469555 
235360 
747205 

Region 
STL 
STL 
CHI 
KCR 
NNJ 
TVR 
KCR 
TVR 
STL 
CHI 
KCR 
STL 
Colo 

Overall BestTm 
1:06.251 
1:07.215 
1:07.402 
1:07.760 
1:08.037 
1:08.157 
1:08.318 
1:10.721 
1:12.759 
1:12.935 
1:15.115 
1:20.130 

In Session 
SUNDAY QUALIFYING 
SATURDAY RACE OFFICIAL 
SATURDAY RACE OFFICIAL 
SUNDAY QUALIFYING 
SATURDAY RACE OFFICIAL 
SATURDAY RACE OFFICIAL 
SATURDAY RACE OFFICIAL 
SATURDAY RACE OFFICIAL 
SATURDAY RACE OFFICIAL 
SATURDAY RACE OFFICIAL 
SATURDAY RACE OFFICIAL 
SUNDAY QUALIFYING 
SUNDAY QUALIFYING 

Hometown 
Chesterfield MO 
St Louis MO 
Chicago IL 
Kansas City MO 
Mountain View CA 
Vail CO 
Overland Park KS 
Huntsville AL 
St Louis MO 
Grafton WI 
Kansas City MO 
Bridegton MO 
Elizabeth CO 

Make-Model 
SCCA Ent SRF3 
SCCA Ent SRF3 
SCCA Ent SRF3 
SCCA Ent SRF3 
SCCA Ent SRF3 
SCCA Ent SRF3 
SCCA Ent SRF3 
SCCA Ent SRF3 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2002 Mazda Miata 
1996 Mazda Miata 

Printed: 4/13/2025 9:11:28 AM 

Chief of T&S: James Lynch 

Race Director: Lyle Fisher 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA - St Louis Region (21) 

St. Louis Eggstravaganza 25-M-63919 

1 SRF3 SRF* SM STL ITA* ITB* ITC* 

SUNDAY QUALIFYING MERGE 

World Wide Technology Raceway  1.650 miles 

2025 Road Race EGGstravaganza!  MiDiv Majors
 St. Louis/Southern Illinois Regions

 April 11,12,13 2025
 World Wide Technology Raceway



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

No. 

35 

36 

113 

58 

54 

146 

59 

40 

7 

122 

76 

41 

72 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

Name 

Richard Wiese 

Michael Keith Scharf 

Steven Rehkemper 

Ismaeel Ellahi 

Chris Funk 

Kirk Collier 

Wade White 

Steve Conrad 

Justin Lautz 

Austin Smith 

Jason Hartwell 

Roman Perez 

John Valenta 

Laps 

30 

30 

30 

30 

30 

29 

29 

28 

28 

28 

27 

26 

26 

Best Tm 

1:06.665 

1:07.436 

1:07.304 

1:07.316 

1:08.106 

1:09.238 

1:10.584 

1:11.525 

1:13.063 

1:13.192 

1:15.453 

1:15.774 

Diff 

13.039 

14.386 

26.410 

52.524 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

3 Laps 

4 Laps 

4 Laps 

Make-Model 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1996 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

Member # 

294162 

130411 

222447 

743486 

179413 

165310 

55148 

333792 

465371 

684476 

469555 

747205 

235360 

Region 

STL 

STL 

CHI 

NNJ 

KCR 

KCR 

TVR 

TVR 

STL 

CHI 

KCR 

Colo 

STL 

Hometown 

Chesterfield MO 

St Louis MO 

Chicago IL 

Mountain View CA 

Kansas City MO 

Overland Park KS 

Vail CO 

Huntsville AL 

St Louis MO 

Grafton WI 

Kansas City MO 

Elizabeth CO 

Bridegton MO 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Provisional Results posted at 3:00 PM. Total Time 33:46:313. 
Car #41 no transponder, manual hits given for scoring only. 
Official Results posted at 3:45 PM  

Printed: 4/13/2025 3:42:10 PM 

Chief of T&S: James Lynch 

Race Director: Lyle Fisher 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Ark Valley Race Group 

Margin of Victory 

13.039 

Avg. Speed 

87.943 

Best Lap Tm 

1:06.665 

Best Speed 

89.102 

Best Lap by 

35 - Richard Wiese 

St. Louis Eggstravaganza 25-M-63919 

1 SRF3 SRF* SM STL ITA* ITB* ITC* 

SUNDAY RACE OFFICIAL 

Race (35:00 or 31 Laps) started at 10:44:35 

World Wide Technology Raceway  1.650 miles 

4/13/2025 10:50 

2025 Road Race EGGstravanganza!  Midiv Majors
St. Louis/Southern Illinois Regions

April 12-13, 2025
World Wide Technology Raceway



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

No. 
20 
54 
3 

12 
25 

142 
49 
71 
94 
81 
63 
7 

44 
27 

Class 
HP 
HP 
HP 
FP 
EP 
HP 
FP 
FP 
EP 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
EP 
B-Spec 
HP 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
1 
1 
4 
2 
3 
2 
1 
2 
3 
3 
5 

Name 
Chris Schaafsma 
Chuck Mathis 
Chris W Albin 
Gerald Lamb 
Mark Weber 
Angus Crome 
Weber Manning 
Jonathan Stalzer 
Kevin Patterson 
Bryon Prokopf 
Gregg Campbell 
Justin Lautz 
John Conely 
Guy Watney 

Member # 
310090 
180832_1 
180831_1 
38707 
19811 
465628 
71503_1 
346158 
231843 
322859 
635116 
465371 
523187 
232601_1 

Region 
CHI 
SILR 
SILR 
Milw 
STL 
SILR 
MIDS 
BVR 
DMV 
SILR 
WMR 
STL 
DET 
KCR 

Overall BestTm 
1:10.439 
1:10.627 
1:11.826 
1:12.211 
1:12.520 
1:13.196 
1:14.637 
1:15.338 
1:16.245 
1:17.684 
1:19.269 
1:24.377 
1:25.269 
1:28.124 

In Session 
SATURDAY RACE OFFICIAL 
SATURDAY RACE OFFICIAL 
SATURDAY RACE OFFICIAL 
SATURDAY RACE OFFICIAL 
SATURDAY RACE OFFICIAL 
SATURDAY RACE OFFICIAL 
SATURDAY RACE OFFICIAL 
SATURDAY RACE OFFICIAL 
SATURDAY RACE OFFICIAL 
SUNDAY QUALIFYING 
SATURDAY RACE OFFICIAL 
SATURDAY RACE OFFICIAL 
SATURDAY RACE OFFICIAL 
SUNDAY QUALIFYING 

Hometown 
Wheaton IL 
St Jacob IL 
Maryland Heights MO 
Oswego IL 
St Louis MO 
Maryville IL 
Germantown TN 
Plainfield IL 
Waterloo IA 
Maryland Heights MO 
South Lyon MI 
St Louis MO 
Brighton MI 
Overland Park KS 

Make-Model 
Volkswagen GTI 
Volkswagen GTI 
Volkswagen GTI 
MG B 
Mazda Miata 
Volkswagen GTI 
Mazda Miata 
Toyota Corolla 
Porsche 944S2 
Mazda 2 
Chevrolet Sonic 
Mazda Miata 
Chevrolet Sonic 
Toyota MR2 

Printed: 4/13/2025 9:35:27 AM 

Chief of T&S: James Lynch 

Race Director: Lyle Fisher 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA - St Louis Region (21) 

St. Louis Eggstravaganza 25-M-63919 

2 GTL* EP FP HP B-Spec 

SUNDAY QUALIFYING MERGE 

World Wide Technology Raceway  1.650 miles 

2025 Road Race EGGstravaganza!  MiDiv Majors
 St. Louis/Southern Illinois Regions

 April 11,12,13 2025
 World Wide Technology Raceway



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

DNF 

DNF 

No. 

3 

20 

25 

12 

49 

142 

71 

81 

63 

94 

27 

44 

54 

7 

Class 

HP 

HP 

EP 

FP 

FP 

HP 

FP 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

EP 

HP 

B-Spec 

HP 

EP 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

3 

3 

1 

2 

2 

4 

3 

DNF 

DNF 

Name 

Chris W Albin 

Chris Schaafsma 

Mark Weber 

Gerald Lamb 

Weber Manning 

Angus Crome 

Jonathan Stalzer 

Bryon Prokopf 

Gregg Campbell 

Kevin Patterson 

Guy Watney 

John Conely 

Chuck Mathis 

Justin Lautz 

Laps 

29 

29 

29 

29 

29 

29 

28 

27 

27 

27 

25 

25 

4 

2 

Best Tm 

1:12.036 

1:11.220 

1:12.232 

1:11.974 

1:12.493 

1:13.472 

1:15.385 

1:18.106 

1:18.363 

1:14.883 

1:22.767 

1:22.506 

1:11.328 

1:24.838 

Diff 

9.949 

26.677 

27.568 

38.010 

1:03.681 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

4 Laps 

4 Laps 

DNF 

DNF 

Make-Model 

Volkswagen GTI 

Volkswagen GTI 

Mazda Miata 

MG B 

Mazda Miata 

Volkswagen GTI 

Toyota Corolla 

Mazda 2 

Chevrolet Sonic 

Porsche 944S2 

Toyota MR2 

Chevrolet Sonic 

Volkswagen GTI 

Mazda Miata 

Member # 

180831_1 

310090 

19811 

38707 

71503_1 

465628 

346158 

322859 

635116 

231843 

232601_1 

523187 

180832_1 

465371 

Region 

SILR 

CHI 

STL 

Milw 

MIDS 

SILR 

BVR 

SILR 

WMR 

DMV 

KCR 

DET 

SILR 

STL 

Hometown 

Maryland Heights MO 

Wheaton IL 

St Louis MO 

Oswego IL 

Germantown TN 

Maryville IL 

Plainfield IL 

Maryland Heights MO 

South Lyon MI 

Waterloo IA 

Overland Park KS 

Brighton MI 

St Jacob IL 

St Louis MO 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Provation Results posted at 1:50 PM. Total Time 35:17:736. 
Official Results posted at 4:45 PM 

Printed: 4/13/2025 5:19:52 PM 

Chief of T&S: James Lynch 

Race Director: Lyle Fisher 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA - St Louis Region (21) 

Margin of Victory 

9.949 

Avg. Speed 

81.342 

Best Lap Tm 

1:11.220 

Best Speed 

83.404 

Best Lap by 

20 - Chris Schaafsma 

St. Louis Eggstravaganza 25-M-63919 

2 GTL* EP FP HP B-Spec 

SUNDAY RACE OFFICIAL 

Race (35:00 or 31 Laps) started at 11:30:30 

World Wide Technology Raceway  1.650 miles 

4/13/2025 10:45 

2025 Road Race EGGstravaganza!  MiDiv Majors
 St. Louis/Southern Illinois Regions

 April 12 - 13, 2025
 World Wide Technology Raceway



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

No. 
11 

101 
169 
50 

167 
41 

117 
6 

Class 
GT1 
GT1 
GT2 
GT2 
GT2 
T1 
AS 
AS 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
1 
1 
2 

Name 
Rocky Elli 
Stephen Wiles 
Steven Anderson 
Mike McGinley 
Steve Leidholdt 
Michael Pettiford 
Andy Schniedermeyer 
Tim White 

Member # 
671561 
388289 
681656 
297151 
499128 
149585 
481515 
193088 

Region 
CHI 
KCR 
STL 
KCR 
STL 
Colo 
STL 
NEB 

Overall BestTm 
1:02.459 
1:04.288 
1:04.838 
1:05.024 
1:06.184 
1:07.379 
1:11.475 
1:14.171 

In Session 
SATURDAY RACE OFFICIAL 
SATURDAY RACE OFFICIAL 
SATURDAY RACE OFFICIAL 
SATURDAY RACE OFFICIAL 
SUNDAY QUALIFYING 
SATURDAY RACE OFFICIAL 
SATURDAY RACE OFFICIAL 
SATURDAY RACE OFFICIAL 

Hometown 
Northfield IL 
Kansas City MO 
St Louis MO 
Overland Park KS 
Chesterfield MO 
Louisville CO 
Florissant MO 
Omaha NE 

Make-Model 
Chevrolet Corvette 
Chevrolet Camaro 
Chevrolet Camaro 
Chevrolet Corvette 
Chevrolet Camaro 
Chevrolet Corvette Z06 
Chevrolet Camaro 
Ford Mustang Cobra 

Printed: 4/13/2025 9:55:40 AM 

Chief of T&S: James Lynch 

Race Director: Lyle Fisher 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA - St Louis Region (21) 

St. Louis Eggstravaganza 25-M-63919 

3 AS GT1 GT2 GTX T1 GTA* 

SUNDAY QUALIFYING MERGE 

World Wide Technology Raceway  1.650 miles 

2025 Road Race EGGstravaganza!  MiDiv Majors
 St. Louis/Southern Illinois Regions

 April 11,12,13 2025
 World Wide Technology Raceway



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

Not qualified 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

169 

167 

117 

6 

50 

41 

11 

101 

Class 

GT2 

GT2 

AS 

AS 

GT2 

T1 

GT1 

GT1 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

1 

DNS 

DNS 

Name 

Steven Anderson 

Steve Leidholdt 

Andy Schniedermeyer 

Tim White 

Mike McGinley 

Michael Pettiford 

Rocky Elli 

Stephen Wiles 

Laps 

31 

31 

28 

28 

21 

18 

Best Tm 

1:05.533 

1:07.163 

1:11.636 

1:05.482 

1:06.785 

1:08.755 

Diff 

24.075 

3 Laps 

3 Laps 

10 Laps 

13 Laps 

DNS 

DNS 

Make-Model 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Ford Mustang Cobra 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Chevrolet Corvette Z06 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Member # 

681656 

499128 

481515 

193088 

297151 

149585 

671561 

388289 

Region 

STL 

STL 

STL 

NEB 

KCR 

Colo 

CHI 

KCR 

Hometown 

St Louis MO 

Chesterfield MO 

Florissant MO 

Omaha NE 

Overland Park KS 

Louisville CO 

Northfield IL 

Kansas City MO 

Sponsor 

PFM Racing 

STL Racing 

Castlereagh team racing 

Payments Solution Consulting LLC 

McGinley Motorsports 

GO 4 IT Racing Schools/Hoosier Tires/Hawk Brakes/Emich Chevrolet/Forgeline Wheels/Phoenix Performanc 

Fieldsauto.com 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Provisional Resuts posted at 2:00 PM. Total time 35:14:710 
Official Results posted at 4:46 PM 

Printed: 4/13/2025 4:48:38 PM 

Chief of T&S: James Lynch 

Race Director: Lyle Fisher 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA - St Louis Region (21) 

Margin of Victory 

24.075 

Avg. Speed 

87.076 

Best Lap Tm 

1:05.482 

Best Speed 

90.712 

Best Lap by 

6 - Tim White 

St. Louis Eggstravaganza 25-M-63919 

3 AS GT1 GT2 GTX T1 GTA* 

SUNDAY RACE OFFICIAL 

Race (35:00 or 31 Laps) started at 13:02:53 

World Wide Technology Raceway  1.650 miles 

4/13/2025 13:00 

2025 Road Race EGGstravaganza!  MiDiv Majors
 St. Louis/Southern Illinois Regions

 April 11,12,13 2025
 World Wide Technology Raceway



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
DNS 

No. 
26 
42 
12 

117 
05 
89 
71 
7 

41 
82 
75 

Class 
GT3U 
T3 
T3 
T3 
STU 
ITJ 
ITR 
T3 
Spec Corvette 
T3 
STU 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
3 
1 
1 
1 
4 
1 
5 
2 

Name 
Chris Edens 
Michael Pettiford 
Stephen Johnson 
Jeff Ryan 
Alan Orban 
Crawford Coupey 
Mike Stevens 
David Muramoto 
Scott Francis 
John Wilson 
Robert G. Wright 

Member # 
364995 
149585 
272532_1 
721378 
218131 
677889 
514523 
139384 
722158 
520425 
400727 

Region 
ARK 
Colo 
KCR 
Colo 
STL 
STL 
STL 
Colo 
TVR 
KCR 
STL 

Overall BestTm 
1:07.083 
1:08.523 
1:08.574 
1:09.726 
1:12.251 
1:13.236 
1:14.510 
1:14.849 
1:15.501 
1:18.257 

In Session 
SUNDAY QUALIFYING 
SATURDAY RACE OFFICIAL 
SATURDAY RACE OFFICIAL 
SATURDAY RACE OFFICIAL 
SATURDAY RACE OFFICIAL 
SUNDAY QUALIFYING 
SATURDAY RACE OFFICIAL 
SATURDAY RACE OFFICIAL 
SUNDAY QUALIFYING 
SATURDAY RACE OFFICIAL 
SATURDAY RACE OFFICIAL 

Hometown 
Sherwood AR 
Louisville CO 
Stilwell KS 
Erie CO 
Hazelwood MO 
St Clair MO 
Fulton MO 
Aurora CO 
Huntsville AL 
Shawnee KS 
Florissant MO 

Make-Model 
Mazda MX5 GT-3 Turbo 
Pontiac Solstice GXP 
Nissan Nismo 370 Z 
BMW 330ci 
Dodge Neon SRT4 
Ford Mustang 
Ford Mustang GT 
Nissan 350Z 
Chevrolet Corvette Z06 
Honda S2000 
BMW 325i 

Printed: 4/13/2025 12:14:12 PM 

Chief of T&S: James Lynch 

Race Director: Lyle Fisher 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA - St Louis Region (21) 

St. Louis Eggstravaganza 25-M-63919 

4 GT3U STU T2-4 C-Spec ITE* ITR* ITS* IT7* 

SUNDAY QUALIFYING MERGE 

World Wide Technology Raceway  1.650 miles 

2025 Road Race EGGstravaganza!  MiDiv Majors
 St. Louis/Southern Illinois Regions

 April 11,12,13 2025
 World Wide Technology Raceway



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

Not qualified 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

26 

117 

42 

89 

7 

41 

82 

05 

71 

12 

75 

Class 

GT3U 

T3 

T3 

ITJ 

T3 

Spec Corvette 

T3 

STU 

ITR 

T3 

STU 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

3 

1 

4 

1 

1 

DNS 

DNS 

Name 

Chris Edens 

Jeff Ryan 

Michael Pettiford 

Crawford Coupey 

David Muramoto 

Scott Francis 

John Wilson 

Alan Orban 

Mike Stevens 

Stephen Johnson 

Robert G. Wright 

Laps 

31 

31 

30 

30 

29 

28 

28 

26 

13 

Best Tm 

1:07.325 

1:10.178 

1:09.375 

1:12.618 

1:17.750 

1:18.251 

1:13.040 

1:15.181 

Diff 

49.429 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

3 Laps 

3 Laps 

5 Laps 

18 Laps 

DNS 

DNS 

Make-Model 

Mazda MX5 GT-3 Turbo 

BMW 330ci 

Pontiac Solstice GXP 

Ford Mustang 

Nissan 350Z 

Chevrolet Corvette Z06 

Honda S2000 

Dodge Neon SRT4 

Ford Mustang GT 

Nissan Nismo 370 Z 

BMW 325i 

Member # 

364995 

721378 

149585 

677889 

139384 

722158 

520425 

218131 

514523 

272532_1 

400727 

Region 

ARK 

Colo 

Colo 

STL 

Colo 

TVR 

KCR 

STL 

STL 

KCR 

STL 

Hometown 

Sherwood AR 

Erie CO 

Louisville CO 

St Clair MO 

Aurora CO 

Huntsville AL 

Shawnee KS 

Hazelwood MO 

Fulton MO 

Stilwell KS 

Florissant MO 

Sponsor 

Two-Six Motorsports/Sherwood Tire Pros/Wilwood Brakes/GLoc Brakes/Springfield Dyno 

Island Racing 

GO4IT Racing Schools/Hoosier/Hawk/Emich 

Proper Trouble Social Club 

Goodyear 

Roark Customs 

pfm racing 

Blue River Concrete 

Castlereagh Team Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:07.325) for GT3U by Chris Edens; (1:12.618) for ITJ by Crawford Coupey. 
Car #7, no transponder. Manual hits given for scoring only. 
Provisional Resuts posted at 3:30 PM. Total time 44:48:187 
Official Results posted at 5:00 PM 

Printed: 4/13/2025 4:54:52 PM 

Chief of T&S: James Lynch 

Race Director: Lyle Fisher 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA - St Louis Region (21) 

Margin of Victory 

49.429 

Avg. Speed 

68.500 

Best Lap Tm 

1:07.325 

Best Speed 

88.229 

Best Lap by 

26 - Chris Edens 

St. Louis Eggstravaganza 25-M-63919 

4 GT3U STU T2-4 C-Spec ITE* ITR* ITS* IT7* 

SUNDAY RACE OFFICIAL 

Race (31 Laps) started at 13:48:11 

World Wide Technology Raceway  1.650 miles 

4/13/2025 13:45 

2025 Road Race EGGstravaganza!  MiDiv Majors
 St. Louis/Southern Illinois Regions

 April 11,12,13 2025
 World Wide Technology Raceway



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

No. 
9 

30 
42 
14 
4 

86 
3 

92 
26 
94 

Class 
P 
FA 
FC 
FC 
FF 
F6 
FC 
FC 
FF 
FV 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
3 
4 
2 
1 

Name 
Greg Case 
James (Jim) Wright 
Bill Johnson 
Robert C. Henson III 
Cliff Johnson 
Timothy Friest 
Kevin Kopecky 
Daniel Hayes 
Timothy Adcock 
Michael Nitz 

Member # 
200945 
56962 
181783_1 
78884_4 
117710 
391518 
401670 
636323 
546463 
699716 

Region 
CILL 
STL 
KCR 
KCR 
KCR 
KCR 
KCR 
STL 
STL 
Milw 

Overall BestTm 
58.308 
59.609 

1:00.067 
1:04.854 
1:06.121 
1:10.311 
1:13.061 
1:13.465 
1:14.058 
1:18.326 

In Session 
SATURDAY RACE OFFICIAL 
SATURDAY RACE OFFICIAL 
SUNDAY QUALIFYING 
SATURDAY RACE OFFICIAL 
SUNDAY QUALIFYING 
SATURDAY RACE OFFICIAL 
SATURDAY RACE OFFICIAL 
SATURDAY RACE OFFICIAL 
SUNDAY QUALIFYING 
SATURDAY RACE OFFICIAL 

Hometown 
Peoria IL 
Wildwood MO 
Leawood KS 
Lee's Summit MO 
Stilwell KS 
Leavenworth KS 
Louisburg KS 
Clayton MO 
Valley Park MO 
Menomonee Falls WI 

Make-Model 
Stohr WF-1 
Swift DB-4 
Van Diemen RF01-2 
Van Diemen RF-93 
Piper DF-5 
KBS mk VII 
RFR 
Van Diemen RF92 
Swift DB1 
Protoform P2 

Printed: 4/13/2025 12:34:08 PM 

Chief of T&S: James Lynch 

Race Director: Lyle Fisher 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA - St Louis Region (21) 

St. Louis Eggstravaganza 25-M-63919 

5 F6 FA FC FE2 FF FV FX P P2*ASR*FE* FS* 

SUNDAY QUALIFYING MERGE 

World Wide Technology Raceway  1.650 miles 

2025 Road Race EGGstravaganza!  MiDiv Majors
 St. Louis/Southern Illinois Regions

 April 11,12,13 2025
 World Wide Technology Raceway



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

DNF 

DNF 

No. 

42 

14 

4 

26 

92 

94 

3 

30 

86 

9 

Class 

FC 

FC 

FF 

FF 

FC 

FV 

FC 

FA 

F6 

P 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

1 

4 

1 

DNF 

DNF 

Name 

Bill Johnson 

Robert C. Henson III 

Cliff Johnson 

Timothy Adcock 

Daniel Hayes 

Michael Nitz 

Kevin Kopecky 

James (Jim) Wright 

Timothy Friest 

Greg Case 

Laps 

31 

30 

29 

28 

27 

26 

25 

18 

6 

1 

Best Tm 

1:01.825 

1:05.140 

1:06.250 

1:12.383 

1:14.213 

1:17.050 

1:09.045 

59.873 

1:11.220 

1:02.703 

Diff 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

3 Laps 

4 Laps 

5 Laps 

6 Laps 

13 Laps 

DNF 

DNF 

Make-Model 

Van Diemen RF01-2 

Van Diemen RF-93 

Piper DF-5 

Swift DB1 

Van Diemen RF92 

Protoform P2 

RFR 

Swift DB-4 

KBS mk VII 

Stohr WF-1 

Member # 

181783_1 

78884_4 

117710 

546463 

636323 

699716 

401670 

56962 

391518 

200945 

Region 

KCR 

KCR 

KCR 

STL 

STL 

Milw 

KCR 

STL 

KCR 

CILL 

Hometown 

Leawood KS 

Lee's Summit MO 

Stilwell KS 

Valley Park MO 

Clayton MO 

Menomonee Falls WI 

Louisburg KS 

Wildwood MO 

Leavenworth KS 

Peoria IL 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Provisional Resuts posted at 3:45 PM. Total time 34:39:904 
Official Results posted at 5:00 PM 

Printed: 4/13/2025 5:21:45 PM 

Chief of T&S: James Lynch 

Race Director: Lyle Fisher 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA - St Louis Region (21) 

Margin of Victory 

1 Lap 

Avg. Speed 

88.533 

Best Lap Tm 

59.873 

Best Speed 

99.210 

Best Lap by 

30 - James (Jim) Wright 

St. Louis Eggstravaganza 25-M-63919 

5 F6 FA FC FE2 FF FV FX P P2*ASR*FE* FS* 

SUNDAY RACE OFFICIAL 

Race (35:00 or 31 Laps) started at 14:52:30 

World Wide Technology Raceway  1.650 miles 

4/13/2025 14:30 

2025 Road Race EGGstravaganza!  MiDiv Majors
 St. Louis/Southern Illinois Regions

 April 12 - 13, 2025
 World Wide Technology Raceway
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